RESOLUTION NO. 17-82
CITY OF CENTERVILLE OHIO

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Charles Tolow ON THE
7+h DAY OF June, 1982.
A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 38-73 AND REVOKING THE AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE PURSUANT TO SECTION 711.09 OHIO REVISED CODE TO REVIEW AND APPROVE ALL PLATS AND PLATS OF SUBDIVISION OF LAND WITHIN THREE MILES OF THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF CENTERVILLE, LIMITED, HOWEVER, TO THOSE PORTIONS OF WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO LYING WITHIN SAID THREE MILES.
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville passed Resolution No. 38-73 on December 17, 1973 whereby the City of Centerville exercised its authority pursuant to Section 711.09 Ohio Revised Code to review and approve all plats of subdivision of land within three miles of the corporate limits of Centerville, limited, however, to those portions of Washington Township, Montgomery County, Ohio lying within said three miles; and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville now determines that it is no longer in the best interests of the City of Centerville to exercise said authority;
NOW, THEREFORE,
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That Resolution 38-73 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville on the 17th day of December, 1973 pursuant to the provisions of Section 711.09 Ohio Revised Code is hereby repealed and held for naught and forthwith the City of Centerville shall no longer exercise its authority pursuant to Section 711.09 Ohio Revised Code to review and approve through its planning commission all plats of subdivisions of land lying within Washington Township, Montgomery County, Ohio and within three mile of the corporate limits of the City of Centerville.
Section 2. The Clerk of Council is hereby directed to cause a copy of this Resolution to be delivered to the Montgomery County Recorder.
Section 3. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.
PASSED THIS 7+h DAY OF June, 1982.
Mayor of the City of Centerville,
Ohio ATTEST:
Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 17-32, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 744 day of 1982. Approved as to form, consistency with existing or the council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 744 day of 1982. Approved as to form, consistency
YVILLE CAS STATES TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTR

charter & co...

Robert N. Ferguhar

Municipal Attorney